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 SPRINGFIELD PRIMARY SCHOOL NEWSLETTER  

AUTUMN TERM 2025 

  Teamwork   Resilience   Independence   Creativity   Kindness 

   

Week 12 
6 Nov 
2025 

 
                   

 
*** School is closed next Monday *** 

apart from parent appointments 

Rock Stars Day 
Our annual rock stars day was a great success. The children looked great and 
they took part in times tables and number activities. The day finished with a rock 
stars concert and each year group sharing their tables song. More photos can 
be seen on our Twitter account    @SpringfieldPri2 

 
Laptops 
A big thank you to our PTA for buying a new set of laptops to replace old 
ones which were forever showing errors. 
 

We are Grace and Simra and we are in Y6 Panthers. Grace sent a letter 
to Mrs Pick explaining the reasons 
why our class should get the new 
laptops. Most of ours are broken 
and this new purchase would be 

very useful for years to come. It worked! Thank you to the PTA for 
helping with the costs.     By Grace & Simra 
 

Children in Need 
Next Friday, the children are invited to come to school in non-uniform 
and make a donation for Children in Need. Next week is also Anti-
bullying week with a theme of Power for Good. The children will be 
taking part in activities linked to this. 
 

Attendance News 
The highest attendance for the week beginning 20 October was Y3 Turtles 
with 98.4%.  
 
 

Parents’ Appointments 
Our autumn term parent meetings will be held across the day on Monday 10 November. Appointments 
are face to face at school or by video call and must be booked using 
https://springfieldpri.schoolcloud.co.uk/  
We are only able to offer one appointment per child.  
Booking are open. Miss Shelton our SENDCo will also be available in school during the face to face 
appointment times. Your child is welcome to join you at the meeting. 

https://springfieldpri.schoolcloud.co.uk/
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Dinner Menu w/b Monday 10 November 
 

 
 

 
 
Diary Dates Dates changed or added this week in red 
 

Autumn 25 

Fri 7 Nov Children individual photos  

Mon 10 Nov 
INSET - school closed to children 
Parents’ evening meetings in person and on video call 

 

13-18 Nov Book Fair in the courtyard 3.10 

Fri 14 Nov Children in Need - non uniform and donate £1  

Thurs 20 Nov House assemblies - wear house colours  

Tues 25 Nov Concert for Rockband parents 9.30am 

Fri 28 Nov Panto in school funded by PTA  

Thurs 4 Dec PTA Wreath making for adults - see poster below 7.30pm 

PTA News 
Tuck Shop 
Thank you to everyone that supported our tuck shop before the half term we raised an amazing £366. 
We are looking forward to our next tuck shop on Friday 28 November. 
 

Wreath Making Fundraiser 
We are happy to announce we are now taking bookings for our annual wreath making fundraiser. Come 
and join us on the evening of Thursday 4 December where you can make your own wreath and enjoy a 
glass of prosecco with festive nibbles, adults only please. To book or if you have any questions, please 
email springfieldprimarypta@gmail.com 
 
Christmas Cards 
Christmas cards designed by your children are still available to buy via My Child’s Art 
https://mychildsart.co.uk/ Click on the Parent Portal and use the login details below. A donation to the 
PTA is made for every order. If you have any questions, you can contact My Child's Art directly on 
01530 887650. Login details if needed: Username: Springfield2 Access Code: qf59qskz. 
 

mailto:springfieldprimarypta@gmail.com
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Mon 8 Dec 
Y1 Sharks Christmas for parents 
Y1 Dolphins Christmas for parents 

9.30 
2.15 

Tues 9 Dec 
Y2 Badgers Christmas for parents 
Y2 Barn Owls Christmas for parents 

9.30 
2.15 

Weds 10 Dec 
Y3 Seals Christmas for parents 
Y3 Turtles Christmas for parents 

9.30 
2.15 

Thurs 11 Dec Christmas Lunch  

Fri 12 Dec 
Y5 Elephants Christmas for parents 
Y5 Hippos Christmas for parents 

9.30 
2.15 

Mon 15 Dec EYFS Christmas for parents 2.30 

Tues 16 Dec 
Y4 Polar Bears Christmas for parents 
Y4 Penguins Christmas for parents 

9.30 
2.15 

Wed 17 Dec PTA Christmas gift sales  

Thurs 18 Dec PTA Christmas gift sales  

Fri 19 Dec Break up 3.10 

Spring 2026 

Mon 5 Jan School starts 8.40 

Wed 4 Feb Y4 Superstar Sports  

16-20 Feb Half term holiday  

Mon 2 Mar 
INSET - school closed to children  
Parents’ evening meetings in person and on video call 

 

Fri 20 Mar Red Nose day - non uniform and donate £1  

Fri 27 Mar Break up 3.10 

Summer 2026 

Mon 13 Apr School starts 8.40 

Mon 4 May Bank Holiday  

Thurs 7 May INSET Day - school closed to children for voting  

Fri 8 May Wear house colours to raise money for CLAPA - details nearer the time  

Mon 11 May Y6 SATs Week  

Thurs 21 May Sports day 
9.30 KS2 
1.30 KS1 

Mon 25 May Half term holiday  

3 - 6 June Y6 Residential visit  

Tues 30 June Y4 school trip - details nearer the time  

Wed 1 July 
Y2 Mini Games 
EYFS & Y5 school trip - details nearer the time 

 

Thurs 2 July Y2 & Y3 school trip - details nearer the time  

Fri 3 July Y1 & Y6 school trip - details nearer the time  

Fri 17 July Break up 1.30 
          All dates subject to change 

 
A copy of the 2025/6 holidays calendar can be found on the school website. 
 
 
PE Days 
The PE days are: 

EYFS Friday    
Y1 Wednesday & Friday 
Y2 Monday & Thursday 
Y3 Monday & Thursday 
Y4  Monday & Wednesday  
Y5 Thursday & Friday  
Y6 Wednesday & Friday 

 



4 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 


